

HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb1813.

deleting on line 27 of page 1 the language "If a municipality is" and substituting "In all municipal elections in municipalities"

AND

by adding on line 30 of page 1 between the word "recent" and the word "federal" the word "city"

AND

by adding the following language on line 30 of page 1 after the period (.) and before the word "The":

"The county clerk of the county with the highest population shall certify the municipal candidate to the other counties.

(b) An independent candidate shall file a nominating petition with the county clerk with the highest population in the municipality."

AND

by deleting "(b)" on line 5 of page 2 and substituting "(c)"

AND

by deleting "(c)" on line 11 of page 2 and substituting "(d)"